

प्रधानआयुक्त सामान्य (सीमाशुल्ककाकार्यालय

OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS (GENERAL) कस्टमब्रोकरअनुभाग, नवीनसीमाशुल्कभवन,

CUSTOMS BROKER SECTION, NEW CUSTOM HOUSE, बेलार्डइस्टेट, मुंबई – I

BALLARD ESTATE, MUMBAI ZONE - I

F. No: GEN/1947/2022-CBS

Date: 04-03-2025

DIN: 20250377000000666B3E

NOTICE NO. 280/2024-25

It is brought to the notice of all concerned that the Pr. Commissioner of Customs(G), has granted permission to CB M/s MOHANLAL DEVJI & SONS, (CB No.11/242, PAN: AAGFM7881F) to continue their business as Customs Broker under Regulation 11(3) of CBLR, 2018 subject to the condition that Mr. RAJIV KARIA G-Card holder having Power of Attorney, passes the examination under Rule 6 within a period of two years from 21.09.2024 i.e. on or before 21.09.2026.

3. This issues with the approval of Pr. Commissioner of Customs(G), NCH, Mumbai.

Signed by Harish Ramakrishna Rao Date: 04-03-2025-16:01:08 (Harish R. Rao)

Deputy Commissioner of Customs Custom Broker Section, NCH, Mumbai

To, M/s MOHANLAL DEVJI & SONS, (CB No.11/242)

Copy to: -

- 1. The Pr. Chief Commissioner of Customs, Mumbai I, II, III Zone
- 2. All Commissioner of Customs, Mumbai I, II, III Zone
- 3. CIUs of NCH, ACC & JNCH.
- 4. EDI of NCH, ACC & JNCH
- 5. Office copy